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Vturnll-16/20/23/26Y

Leading edge production technology

e Faster rapid feeds of 20/24 m/min for X/Z-axis on the BOX SLIDEWAY'S with
high rigidity maintained.

e SERVO DRIVEN TURRET offers quick tool exchange to shorten
the cycle time and improve the efficiency.

e C-axis headstock by DIRECT DRIVE SPINDLE (DDS
or Motor-spindle) with dual winding reaches high
clamping torque at low rpm and guarantees high
indexing accuracy + 0.01°.

® B-axis SUBSPINDLE (also DDS)
collects part synchronously from main
spindle assures collinear accuracy
requirement.

e Y-axis milling turret with travel

+45 mm (for Vturnll-16/20Y) or

+55 mm (for Vturnll-23/26Y) —
extends machining operation. =
e Dual directions (from m
the right or rear) of chip
disposal facilitates flexible
machine layout. ":

Fanuc 31i-T control with Victoris
own PLC enables the mirror cutting
on the road side of wheels (OP-3)
to offer a cost effective solution for
wheel machining.

e Specific finger chuck with flexible and
changeable jaws covers the cutting
range on 17"~24" wheels.

® 300 liter large coolant tank reduces chip
build-up inside machine.
e The upgraded 3-grooved labyrinth for spindle
further prolongs spindle service life.
e User-friendly design with ready-to-fit interface for
air & coolant guns and big handler for easier door-
moving.

Seooo
Cost-effective alloy wheel manufacturing

OP-3 for 24" wheel machining

Viurn-36W

]
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Vcenter-205

Traveling column VMC with long fixed table for pendulum machining

S 0000000000000 0060000060000000000000 09000
e C-framed traveling column with rapid feed 30/30/30 m/min reduces spindle idle time and
features easy access to load/unload the components.

e Long fixed worktable assures the evenly distributed loading and features for
| uniform accuracy at full stroke of X-axis travel even when oversized parts of
E - off-center parts are loaded.

e Moving CRT facilitates to operate the machine at each side easily.
m ¥ e Central partition guarding with offset design enables the
c pendulum machining like APC (Auto Pallet Changer) on two
F i BN i - different lengths of parts.

e Bellows canvas fully covers the open top of

machine to avoid drenching the operator by the
high pressure coolants.

canis-205

e Spindle motor is directly coupled to the

spindle (DCS) to avoid the vibration

resulted from belts and enhance surface
finish on components.

e Easy installation for the 4th axis rotary

tables and/or hydraulic fixtures which
cannot be activated for conventional
VMC with 2 pallet APC.

e Rapid feed rate 80/80/80 m/min
for X/Y/Z axes and Rapid feed
acceleration 1G by LINEAR
MOTORS feature high speed
machining for high efficient
manufacturing.

e Fanuc 18i-MB control with latest
¢ (nano) technology and HP ¢CC

(600 look-ahead blocks) upgrades

the control performance and facilitate

faster cutting feeds and more precise
control.
e Built-in DDS 20000 rpm spindle with
HSK-A63 tooling offers output power
18.5/22 kW for high speed machining.
® 630x630 mm CNC table, 60 tool magazine and
spindle-through coolant meet industrialized standard
for high productivity.

High rapid federate 80/80/80 m/min
by Linear Motors

Vcenter-H630Linear

CNC'Machining C

| 2 |
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Viclor
VICTeR

Released in 1976

v

Founded in 1954

Released in 1955

Released in 1975

The innovative design of this competitive and versatile
range of machines offers a reliable solution to our customers

manufacturing requirements.

R&D

From the casting to the machining, from the design to the

Horizontal Turning Lathes

Chuck e [&r o [ees 15240

Linear guides _ VTplus-20
(LM guides) VTplUs-15  y7pius-20LSB
Box Slideways Vturn-26
(High rigidity) Vturn-16 Vturn-20 Viturn-26LSB Vturn-46
C-axis | Vturn-16CV Vtrun-20CV Vturn-26CV Vturn-46CV
Box Slideways Vturnll-20
(High rigidity and Viurnil-16 Viurnll-20LSB ¥§3F2::Z§2LSB
high efficiency) Vturnll-23
. Vtrunll-20CV
C-axis | Vturnll-16CV Viturnil-23CV Vturnll-26CV
B Vturnll-23B Vturnll-26B
Sub-spindle Vturnll-23BCV  Vturnll-26BCV
. Vturnli-20YCV  Vturnll-26YCV
Y-axis | Vurnil-16YCV vynii23yCy Viurnll-26YBCV

Vertical Turning Lathes

Linear guides Vturn-iv200 Vturn-ivV250

Box Slideways Vturn-V300

Machining C-axis Vturn-iv200CV Vturn-iv250CV Vturn-V300CV

CMM measurement Spindle assembling Lathe assembling M/C assembling

www.Vicior-cnc.com :

On-line sales and service supporis
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FURTUNE
y

First CNC in 1979 First VMC in 1981 Released in 1989

manufacture, from lathes through to machining centers, Victor-
Taichung ensures the quality of its parts by manufacturing 65% of
the finished product in-house, this, coupled with it's 8 overseas
subsidiaries and an extensive worldwide dealership offer a large

affordable product range.

National Quality Award
Vertical Machining Centers 1994

X-axis

3-axis LM ﬁ:::::ss xzz::::?o VEETTEE VeSS Vcenter-205 Eu_ih
guideways 85A 102A

55APC  70APC —— =
e veenter-  Veenter-  \onier110 Veenter-130
column 85C 102C it =
&p
3-axis Vcenter- Vcenter- -
boxway 858 1028 SIS -

_——

Internet since 1996

Horizontal Machining Centers

Pallet size 60 oo |

Vcenter-H500 .
Veenter-H500HS Vcenter-H630Linear

3-axis LM guideways

3-axis box slideways Vcenter-H630 Vcenter-H1000

Application
Wheel manufacturing (Viurn-36W, Viurn-V24W, Vcenter-70/85/110)

IMTS show EMO show
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Horizontal Tt

\ "Wiurn Il series Lathes

' Upgraded rapid feed 20/24 m/min and
\gbmy | .
/] " | Servo driven turret

| ':_ .
b
= '
a 1

collinear accuracy requirement.

S ) ] Viurnil- Viurnll- Viurnll-26/60(B) | Vturnll-26/60LSB
Specification Vturnll-16 | Viunll-20 | 54 gp 23(B) Viurnli-26/110B) | Viurnli-26/110LSB
8 8 8 10 12

Chuck size inch 6
. 165+50 185+50
X-axis travel mm 220+20 220+20 220+20 (180+15) (180+15) 185+50
v 619 (490) 610

Z-axis travel mm 510 510 510 610 (490) 1100 (980) 1100
Bar capacity mm 40 52 66 75 75 91
Spindle speed rpm 6000 4200 4500 4200 3500 2500
Spindle power kw 7.5/9 7.5/9 7.5/9 11/15 15/18.5 15/18.5
Tool station 12 10 10 12 (VDI-40) 12 (VDI-40) 12
Tool shank mm 20 25 25 25 25 25
B-axis travel ~ - (425) - (425)
(sub-spindie) mm (425) - (915) - (915)
B-axis chuck inch 6 6 6
Sub-spindle speed rpm 4500 4500 4500

. . 5600 (5800) 5600
Machine weight kg 4200 4200 4200 5500 (5750) 6200 (6400) 6200

[ © ]
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C-axis by DDS spindle, B-axis sub-
spindle and Y-axis milling turret B-axis
sub-spindle and Y-axis milling turret

e X o " Vturnll-26/60(B)CV
Specification Vturnll-16CV Vturnll-20CV Vturnll-23(B)CV Viurnli-26/110(B)CV

Chuck size inch 6 8 8 10
X-axis travel mm 135+113 135+113 143.5+122 185+50

. 610
Z-axis travel mm 510 510 610 1100
Bar capacity mm 40 52 75 75
Spindle speed rpm 6000 4200 3500 3500
Spindle power kw 7.5/9 11/15 11/15 15/18.5
Tool station 12 (12 live) 12 (12 live) 12 (12 live) 12 (12 live)
Tool shank mm VDI-30 VDI-30 VDI-40 VDI-40
Milling speed rpm 3000 3000 3000 3000
B-axis travel (sub-spindle) mm -(490) : Egigg
Sub-spindle chuck inch 6 6
Sub-spindle speed rpm 4500 (opt. 6000) 4500 (opt. 6000)
Y-axis travel (sub-spindle) mm +45 (VDI-30) +45 (VDI-30) +55 (VDI-40) +55 (VDI-40)
Machine weight kg 4300 4300 5550 (5750) 2288 Egjggg

| 6|
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Specification

Chuck size
X-axis travel
Z-axis travel
Bar capacity
Spindle speed
Spindle power
Tool station
Tool shank

Machine weight

Viu

Vturn-16
6
115+20
600

40
6000
7.5/9
12
20

4000

5

115+20
600

52
4200
7.5/9
10
25

4000

Horizontal Tt

In series Lathes
High rigidity for high reliability

] Vturn-26/60
Viurn-20 Vturn-26/110
8 10

190+50

610
1090

75
3500
15/18.5
10

25

5400
6000

12
275+30

855
1255

91
2500
22/26
10

32

8600
9100

Vturn-36/85
Vturn-36/125

Vtiurn-46
15

365+25
1650
110
1500
30/37
10

32

13500

| 7]
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irning Lathes

Viurn series Lathes b

Large spindle bore for
big diameter part turning

Rohm ZG-ZS 500/3 Rohm LVE 400
19.7" manual chuck (or kitagawa UBR 450
18" pncumatic chuck)

i g

i | I

g ;s
i

Large diameter spindle. 220

1 [

Specification Vtiurn-26LSB Viurn-36LSB
Front 18

Chuck size 12 (pneumatic)
Rear 18 (manual)
Bar capacity mm 91 160
Spindle speed rpm 2500 1300
Spindle power kw 15/18.5 20/26

v C-axis VDI milling turret
& (CV models)

e Dual hydraulic braking system fitted directly to the spindle provides low pressure
braking to stabilize milling and cylindrical interpolation operations and high
pressure braking to rigidly fix the spindle during simple milling or drilling operations.

e Victoris own VDI turrets are installed on Vturn-16/20/26CV and German Sauter®
VDI-50 turrets are installed on Vturn-36/46CV.

Specification Vturn-16CV Vtiurn-20CV Viurn-26CV Viurn-36CV Viurn-46CV

Chuck size inch

X-axis travel mm 142+80 142+80 155+130 155+199 156+281
Z-axis travel mm 600 600 610 (1090) 855 (1255) 1650

Bar capacity mm 40 52 75 80 110
Spindle speed rpm 6000 4200 3500 2500 1500
Spindle power kw 7.5/9 7.5/9 15/18.5 22/26 30/37
Tool station 12 (6 live) 10 (5 live) 12 (6 live) 12 (6 live) 12 (6 live)
Tool shank mm VDI-30 VDI-40 VDI-40 VDI-50 VDI-50
Milling speed rpm 2000 2000 2000 2500 2500

| ® ]

Timtos 2005 (R VictorTichung



=Py Horizontal T¢
| VIiplus-15/20 Economic Lathes

- . H i — High rapid feed by Linear guides

e O O e rea O
chip disposal for flexible
machine layout.

Chuck size inch 6 8 8

X-axis travel mm 130+20 130+20 130+20

Z-axis travel mm 320 320 320

Bar capacity mm 40 52 66

Spindle speed rpm 6000 4200 4500

Spindle power kw 5.5/7.5 7.5/9 7.5/9

Tool station 12 8 8 4
Tool shank mm 20 25 25

Machine weight kg 3800 3800 3800

| ° ]
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irning Lathes

Gantry robot system

Cost-effective solution for compact manufacturing cell

Specification

iR

A

PR

e

Available on

X-axis travel
Y-axis travel
X-axis rapid feed
Y-axis rapid feed
Payload

VTplus-15/20
Vturnll-16/20

2800
650
120
90

5

GR-10(L)

Vturn-26
Vturnll-23/26
3400 (3900)

1050

90
60
10

GR-15(L)

Vi 56 Viurn-36
3320 (3850) 4420
1050 1200

90 75

60 60

15 30

| 10
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Specification
Chuck size
X-axis travel
Z-axis travel
Spindle speed
Spindle power
Tool station
Tool shank
Machine weight

Viurn-iV200/250

Vertical Tur

’ICk & place vertical chucker with built-in

Vturn-ivV200
8

1320

380

5000

7.5/11

12

20

7000

automation

‘ Viurn-iv250

10

1320

380

4000

11/15

12

25

7000

K}
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ning Lathes

Vturn-V3_00

General purpose VTL

with Box slideways | —

Specification ‘ Vturn-V300 ‘ Vturn-V300CV
|

400 (270+130)  262+138
Spindle speed rpm 2500 2500

Tool station 8 8 (8 live)
Tool shank mm 32 VDI-40
Machine weight kg 6000 6000

| 12
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/BN Vertical Mach

Fixed Column

Linear guides for 2 or 3 axes

options.

S Vcenter-85A | Vcenter-102A
Specification Vcenter-55 Vcenter-70 Veenter-85C | Veenter-102C Vcenter-110 Vcenter-130
700 850

X-axis travel mm 550 1020 1100 1300
Y-axis travel mm 460 480 520 520 600 600
Z-axis travel mm 460 510 560 560 560 610

Table working area mm 800x460 800x460 1100x510 1100x510 1400x550 1400x550
Rapid feed X/Y/Z m/min | 30/30/24 30/30/24 2areara0 2reara0 24/24/18 2412418
Tooling BT-40 BT-40 BT-40 BT-40 BT-40 BT-40
Number of tools 24 24 24 24 24 24
Spindle speed rpm 8000 8000 2888 gggg 6000 6000
Spindle power KW 5.5/7.5 5.5/7.5 5.5/7.5 7.5/9 7.5/9 7.5/9
Machine weight kg 4000 4100 5700 6100 7500 7800

0
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ining Centers

Specification
X-axis travel
Y-axis travel
Z-axis travel
Table working area
Rapid feed X/Y/Z
Tooling

Number of tools
Spindle speed
Spindle power
Machine weight

Box Slideways for 3 axes

Fixed Coluhm

Vcenter-85B

Vcenter-102B

Vcenter-145

rpm
kw
kg

850
520

560

1100x510
20/20/18

BT-40 (opt. BT-50)
24

6000

5.5/7.5

5700

1020
520

560

1100x510
20/20/18

BT-40 (opt. BT-50)
24

6000

7.5/9

6100

1450
700

700

1650x650
18/18/15
BT-50

24 (opt. 30, 40)
6000

11/15

13200

|
(]
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Vertical Mach

Fixed Column
Vcenter-55/70APC

lubricated DDS spindle bearings.

Specification Vcenter-55APC Vcenter-70APC

X-axis travel mm 550 700

Y-axis travel mm 430 430 e g =

Z-axis travel mm 460 410 [

Table working area mm 560x400 720x400 ¥

Rapid feed X/Y/Z m/min 30/30/24 30/30/24 r

Tooling BT-40 BT-40 - ﬁ b o

Number of tools 24 (opt. 40) 24 (opt.40) ¥ s ; e

Spindle speed rpm 8000 8000 _.."r r
Spindle power kw 5.5/7.5 S55/@5] 'J'

Machine weight kg 4100 4200 -

5 ]
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ining Centers
Iraveling Column

Vecenter-205

Specification Vcenter-205

X-axis travel 2050

Y-axis travel mm 550

Z-axis travel mm 560

Table working area mm 2200x550

Rapid feed X/Y/Z m/min 30/30/30

Tooling BT-40

Number of tools 24 (opt. 32)

Spindle speed rpm 12000

Spindle power kw 7.5/11 (opt. 15/18.5)
Machine weight kg 9050

VICTiR '

[ 1]
Veenter-205 L

1
]
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p Horizontal Magt
Vcenter-H500/HS00HS

with Linear Guides for 3 axes

000 rpm to 20000 rpm for either
BT-40 or HSK-A63 tooling.

e Optional coolant through spindle
(CTS) offers high-pressure
coolant up to 70 bars for optimal
machining accuracy.

e Meehanite® Casting for high
reliability.

Specification Vcenter-H500 Vcenter-H500HS

X-axis travel mm 720 720
Y-axis travel mm 650 650
Z-axis travel mm 720 720
Table working area mm 500x500 500x500
Rapid feed X/Y/Z m/min 24/24/24 30/30/24
Tooling BT-50 BT-40
Number of tools 40 40
Spindle speed rpm 6000 12000
Spindle power kw 11/15 15/18.5
Machine weight kg 12500 11000

|
(7]
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hining Centers
Vcenter-H630/HI000

with Box Slideways for 3 axes

Vcenter-H630Linear
with Linear guides for i - .. %l
high speed machining & "q.‘

& |
[

i
.J.'? ;

Vcenter-H630Linear | Vcenter-H1000

X-axis travel mm 900 940 1350
Y-axis travel mm 800 630 1050
Z-axis travel mm 710 600 1050
Table working area mm 630x630 630x630 1000x1000
Rapid feed X/Y/Z m/min 15/15/15 80/80/80 15/15/15
Tooling BT-50 HSK-A63 BT-50
Number of tools 60 60 90

Spindle speed rpm 4500 20000 4500
Spindle power kw 15/18.5 18.5/22 18.5/22
Machine weight kg 14000 24000 31420

| 18
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Alloy Whee

Inieéral Solution for
Alloy WheellMachining

“‘ Vturn-V24W, Vturn-36 W,
Vcenter-70/85A,/110

e 2-piece Meehanite® cast iron base with 2 large
and deep angled holes around spindle collects
high volume of chips.

e 2 rear-disposal chip conveyors take chips
continuously away from the machine to
avoid chip build-up to block machining.

e 2 oil mist removers are included as standard
to keep machining area clean.

e Air conditioner for electrical cabinet is
included to assure continuous machining
reliability.

- Viurn-vV24Ww Viurn-36W
Specification Viurn-v24W Without ACC

Wheel size clamping inch 17~24 17~24 or 21~26.5 13~18 or 15~20
X1/X2-axis travel mm 560 560 320

Z1/Z2-axis travel mm 460 460 815

Spindle speed rpm 2000 2000 2000

Spindle power kw 45/55 45/55 30/37

Tool station 6+6 6+6 10

Tool shank mm VDI-50 VDI-50 32

Machine weight kg 17000 16500 8700

|
7]
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| Machining

Vturn-36 W for turning big wheels up to 20’

OP1 and OP2 turning.

e Auto door and air conditioner
for electrical cabinet are
included as standard.

Vcenter-70/85A,/110 for PCD
and valve hole drilling

are included as standard.

Specification

Wheel range — PCD and valve hole only inch
Wheel range — decoration holes inch
XIYIZ-axis travel mm
Table working area mm
Rapid feed X/Y/Z m/min
Tooling

Number of tools

Spindle speed rpm
Spindle power kw
Machine weight kg

Vcenter-70
18

16
700/480/510
80x460
30/30/24
BT-40

24

8000
5.5/7.5
4100

Vcenter-85A

20

19
850/520/560
1100x510
24/24/20
BT-40

24

8000
5.5/7.5
5700

Vcenter-110
22

20
1100/600/560
1400x550
24/24/18
BT-40

24

6000

7.5/9

7500

|
(=]
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Victor Europe (UK)

o
-

Victor GmbH (Germany) Victor Fortune (South Africa) Reis CNC (Turkey)

o
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Victor Malaysia
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| VICT ? Noriimachinextoolbuilderdromaaiwan;

Quality Meehanite Castings-

The backbone of VICTOR machines.
Being both ISO 9001approved and a Meehanite cast member,

our foundry produces over 1000 tons of castings a month for both
our own use and export to Japan.

Modern machining facilities-
65% of components manufactured

in house.
To ensure greater control over the

quality of our machined parts, VICTOR
TAICHUNG has introduced 2 giant 5-side
machining centers and 2 complete FMS

lines developed in house.

Overseas subsidiaries solely
dedicated to service of our own

products.
To ensure a market for our products, VICTOR TAICHUNG has invested

considerably in setting up a global distribution network. As well as
numerous agents around the world, VICTOR TAICHUNG has 8 overseas
subsidiaries in USA, England, France, Germany, South Africa, Malaysia,
Thailand and China to provide our customers efficient after-sales service
and technical supports.

Striving for the Future-

The development of Factory automation.
The design and production of complete machining turnkey system, from

the single lathe & gantry robot cell to completely automated factory lines,
ensures VICTOR TAICHUNG is ready to meet the demands of tomorrow.

A THE VICTOR-TAICHUNG COMPANIES
TAIWAN
http://www.or.com.tw UK

O Victor Europe Limited
TEL : 44-1-706-648485
FAX : 44-1-706-648483

E-mail:info@mail.or.com.tw
O Victor Taichung Machinery Works Co; Ltd.
Headquarters:
266, Sec.3 Taichung Kan Rd.
Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.
TEL : 886-4-23592101
FAX : 886-4-23592943

FRANCE

U Victor France
TEL : 33-1-64772000
FAX : 33-1-64772063

Overseas Marketing Division:
TEL : 886-4-23580701
FAX : 886-4-23584541

GERMANY

0 Victor GmbH
TEL : 49-2261-478434
FAX : 49-2261-478327

SOUTH AFRICA

O Victor Fortune (PTY) Ltd.
TEL : 27-11-3923800
FAX : 27-11-3923899

MALAYSIA

O Victor Machinery (M) SDN.

BHD.
TEL : 60-3-56337180
FAX : 60-3-56337191

THAILAND

OVictor (Thailand) Co. Ltd.
TEL : 66-2-9263735
FAX : 66-2-9032373

VICT'R js marketed under the F XTUNE brand name in North America.

USA

O Fortune International Inc.
TEL : 1-732-2140700
FAX :1-732-2140701

CHINA

O Zhongtai Precision
Machinery (Tianjin)
TEL : 86-22-25321592
FAX : 86-22-25321663

Jianrong Precision
O Machinery (Shanghai)

TEL : 86-21-59768018

FAX : 86-21-59768008

TimtosGEOS5EA
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